OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	21-1998 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
	925019 <u>sttached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
Name of conveying party(les):	. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
First Aid, Inc.	Name: Fastpro International, Inc.
Titse ma, me.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2701 S. Midwest Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	
Corporation-State Kansas C) Other	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	lo Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
© Assignment □ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Kansas
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change or	f Name
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	FASTPRO 1,772,604
	FASTPRO 1,757,540
Additional	numbers attached? © Yes XIX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Eric F. Broucek, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	Enclosed
Shughart, Thomson & Kilroy, P	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionable to be divinged to deposit decession
Street Address:	
9225 Indian Creek Pkwy., Suite	8. Deposit account number:
City: Overland Park State: KS ZIP: 6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/16/1998 VBROWN 00000015 1772604 E	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. 25.00 lip To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Eric F. Broucek	in the 12/07/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3
	e including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, First Aid, Inc., a Kansas corporation, United States of America, of 2701 South Midwest Drive, Kansas City, Kansas 66111 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and owns the following trademarks (the "Marks"), which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
FASTPRO	1,772,604	May 18, 1993
FASTPRO	1,757,540	March 9, 1993

WHEREAS, Fastpro International, Inc., a Kansas corporation, United States of America, of 2701 South Midwest Drive, Kansas City, Kansas 66111 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

FURTHERMORE, Assignee hereby appoints Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C., 120 West 12th Street, Suite 1800, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, telephone (816) 421-3355, which has associated with it Lawrence A. Swain, James L. McNish and J. Douglas Irmen, who are members of the bar of the State of Missouri, to prosecute the assignment, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

FIRST	AID,	INC.
-------	------	------

FASTPRO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By Wirgil Meinholdt, President

Date 8-7-98

By Virgil Meinholdt, President

Date P-7-9P

96129.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0776

STATE OF	Kansas)
COUNTY O	F Johnson) ss:)

On this 14 day of 1992, before me appeared Virgil Meinholdt, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he is the President of FIRST AID, INC., a Kansas corporation, and that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation.

My Compussion of Miles: **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Expires 10/07/98

2

96129.v1

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0777